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M»Blue M Gravity Ovens

Blue M Gravity Ovens - GO Series

Blue M Gravity Ovens are value-priced gravity convection ovens for many
industrial uses such as drying and baking. Gravity Ovens are designed for
applications where a fan or other air flow would disturb the thermal process,

i
such as processing of lightweight materials or powders. Gravity Ovens are ﬁ
designed for applications that require less temperature uniformity than other »Blue M
types of mechanical convection ovens.

Each gravity oven model generates a unique natural air convection supply
through perforated stainless steel shelves to achieve temperature uniformity
without blowers.

» Economy Model » Features

* Timer Standard e Stainless steel interior with powder-coated exterior for durability

e \lertical up-gravity convection air flow allows for tighter
temperature uniformity

e Adjustable shelving provides flexible workspace configuration

e 2 Perforated shelves for increased air flow and uniformity

e Independent and adjustable over-temperature protection provides
extra assurance against damage to load and oven

e Stainless steel interior

e Range of sizes

e Over-temperature protection

® Maximum temperature: 260°C

e Minimum temperature: ambient +10°C



Model

Interior Dimensions
W x D x H

Exterior Dimensions
W xD xH

Workspace
Heating Method
Interior Material

Temp. Range

Temp. Uniformity
Control Tolerance
Heating Rate

Control Interface

Temp. Control Mode

Power Supply
Power

Shelves

Shelf Spacing
Maximum Shelves

Available Slots

GO-27

300 x 300 x 300mm
11.8x11.8x 11.8in

500 x 540 x 795mm
19.7 x21.3 x31.3in

0.95 cu. ft.

115V 1Ph 60Hz
1.2kw
2
0.95"

12

All specifications are subject to change without notice.

GO-90

450 x 450 x 450mm
17.7x17.7 x 17.7in

650 x 690 x 945mm
25.6 x27.2 x 37.2in

3.2 cu. ft.

GO-136

550 x 450 x 550mm
21.6x17.7 x 21.6in

750 x 690 x 1045mm
29.5x27.2 x41.1in

4.8 cu. ft.

Vertical Up-Gravity Convection

Stainless Steel

Ambient +20°F to +500°F
Ambient +10°C to +260°C

<+3%

<+ 1°C

< 100min (Ambient Temp. to Max Temp.)

High-Quality Digital PID Temp. Controller

Setpoint Operation

115V 1Ph 60Hz
1.5kW
2
1.2"
4
12

230V 1Ph 60Hz
2kwW
2
1.5"
5
12

GO-225

600 x 500 x 750mm
23.6x 19.6 x 29.5in

» Options

¢ Additional perforated shelves

» Performance

e Heating Method: Gravity Convection

o Air flow: Vertical Up

e Temperature Uniformity: Less than or equal to +/- 3%

e Temperature Fluctuation: Less than or equal to +/- 1°C

o Heating Rate: Less than or equal to 100 Minutes from Ambient
to Max. Temp.

e Control Interface: High-quality digital PID temperature controller

e Temperature Control Mode: Setpoint operation

800 x 740 x 1245mm
31.5x29.1 x 49in

7.9 cu. ft.

230V 1Ph 60Hz
3kw
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