



**Gravity Ovens** 

# Blue M Gravity Ovens - GO Series

Blue M Gravity Ovens are value-priced gravity convection ovens for many industrial uses such as drying and baking. Gravity Ovens are designed for applications where a fan or other air flow would disturb the thermal process, such as processing of lightweight materials or powders. Gravity Ovens are designed for applications that require less temperature uniformity than other types of mechanical convection ovens.

Each gravity oven model generates a unique natural air convection supply through perforated stainless steel shelves to achieve temperature uniformity without blowers.

## ▶ Economy Model

• Timer Standard



### Features

- Stainless steel interior with powder-coated exterior for durability
- Vertical up-gravity convection air flow allows for tighter temperature uniformity
- Adjustable shelving provides flexible workspace configuration
- 2 Perforated shelves for increased air flow and uniformity
- Independent and adjustable over-temperature protection provides extra assurance against damage to load and oven
- Stainless steel interior
- Range of sizes
- Over-temperature protection
- Maximum temperature: 260°C
- Minimum temperature: ambient +10°C

Model	GO-27	GO-90	GO-136	GO-225
Interior Dimensions W x D x H	300 x 300 x 300mm 11.8 x 11.8 x 11.8in	450 x 450 x 450mm 17.7 x 17.7 x 17.7in	550 x 450 x 550mm 21.6 x 17.7 x 21.6in	600 x 500 x 750mm 23.6 x 19.6 x 29.5in
Exterior Dimensions W x D x H	500 x 540 x 795mm 19.7 x 21.3 x 31.3in	650 x 690 x 945mm 25.6 x 27.2 x 37.2in	750 x 690 x 1045mm 29.5 x 27.2 x 41.1in	800 x 740 x 1245mm 31.5 x 29.1 x 49in
Workspace	0.95 cu. ft.	3.2 cu. ft.	4.8 cu. ft.	7.9 cu. ft.
Heating Method	Vertical Up-Gravity Convection			
Interior Material	Stainless Steel			
Temp. Range	Ambient +20°F to +500°F Ambient +10°C to +260°C			
Temp. Uniformity	≤ ± 3%			
Control Tolerance	≤ ± 1°C			
Heating Rate	≤ 100min (Ambient Temp. to Max Temp.)			
Control Interface	High-Quality Digital PID Temp. Controller			
Temp. Control Mode	Setpoint Operation			
Power Supply	115V 1Ph 60Hz	115V 1Ph 60Hz	230V 1Ph 60Hz	230V 1Ph 60Hz
Power	1.2kW	1.5kW	2kW	3kW
Shelves	2	2	2	2
Shelf Spacing	0.95"	1.2"	1.5"	2"
Maximum Shelves	3	4	5	6
Available Slots	12	12	12	12

#### Options

• Additional perforated shelves

#### Performance

- Heating Method: Gravity Convection
- Air flow: Vertical Up
- Temperature Uniformity: Less than or equal to +/- 3%
- Temperature Fluctuation: Less than or equal to +/- 1°C
- Heating Rate: Less than or equal to 100 Minutes from Ambient to Max. Temp.
- Control Interface: High-quality digital PID temperature controller
- Temperature Control Mode: Setpoint operation

All specifications are subject to change without notice.



Gruenberg, Blue M, Tenney

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 150 | White Deer, PA 17887-0150 | USA |

Phone: (570) 538-7200 | Fax: (570) 538-7380

Physical Address: 2821 Old Route 15 | New Columbia, PA 17856-9396

info@thermalproductsolutions.com

Specifications and Product Information are subject to change without notice.